
Race Results (Hour 3) * Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver

TeamDrivers* CarNr. GapLaps Total TimeClass
Best Lap

TimeLap MphPos Pic

GS 74 1:54.077 107.3103:00:36.089BMW M4 GT4BimmerWorld Racing82 781  1 J. Clay / D. Jones
GS 78 1:54.715 106.6893:00:39.018Mercedes-AMGRiley Motorsports35 78 2.929 2.9292  2 J. Cox / D. Murry / J. Bleekemolen
GS 77 1:55.297 106.1303:00:45.310BMW M4 GT4Turner Motorsports96 78 9.221 6.2923  3 B. Auberlen / R. Foley / V. Barletta
GS 59 1:55.038 106.3783:00:45.637Mercedes-AMGTeam TGM4 78 9.548 0.3274  4 T. Giovanis / G. Cosmo
GS 75 1:55.795 105.6953:00:48.148Ford Mustang GT4KohR Motorsports60 78 12.059 2.5115  5 N. Stacy / K. Marcelli
GS 76 1:55.336 106.1303:00:48.534Chevrolet Camaro GT4.RRebel Rock Racing71 78 12.445 0.3866  6 R. Liddell / A. Davis / F. DePew
GS 75 1:56.228 105.3223:00:52.075Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 

Clubsport
Park Place Motorsports7 78 15.986 3.5417  7 A. Brynjolfsson / T. Hindman

GS 78 1:55.773 105.6953:00:55.092McLaren GT4Motorsports In Action69 78 19.003 3.0178  8 J. Lazare / C. Fergus
GS 66 1:55.527 105.9433:00:55.376Audi R8Carbahn Motorsports39 78 19.287 0.2849  9 T. McQuarrie / J. Westphal
GS 59 1:56.182 105.3223:00:57.553Ford Mustang GT4KohR Motorsports59 78 21.464 2.17710  10 K. Wilden / B. Johnson
GS 59 1:55.238 106.1923:00:57.819Mercedes-AMGMurillo Racing56 78 21.730 0.26611  11 J. Mosing / E. Foss
GS 64 1:55.848 105.6333:00:59.609Audi R8eEuroparts.com ROWE Racing2 78 23.520 1.79012  12 K. Koch / T. Cooke
GS 63 1:55.738 105.7573:00:59.814Mercedes-AMGMurillo Racing65 78 23.725 0.20513  13 B. Mosing / T. Probert / J. Piscitell
GS 76 1:54.721 106.6893:01:11.700Mercedes-AMGWinward Racing / HTP Motorsport57 78 35.611 11.88614  14 B. Ward / C. Hohenadel
TCR 54 1:58.618 103.2093:01:21.649Hyundai Veloster N TCRBRYAN HERTA AUTOSPORT W/ 

CURB-AGAJANIAN
98 78 45.560 9.94915  1 M. Wilkins / M. Lewis

TCR 57 1:59.770 102.2153:01:27.882Honda Civic TCRLA Honda World Racing73 78 51.793 6.23316  2 M. Pombo / M. LaMarra
GS 74 1:56.181 105.3223:01:53.827Ford Mustang GT4PF Racing40 78 1:17.738 25.94517  15 J. Pesek / J. Buford
GS 76 1:56.499 105.0733:01:57.898Aston Martin AMR VantageAutomatic Racing97 78 1:21.809 4.07118  16 R. Ecklin Jr. / R. Abdolvahabi / B. Kidd
TCR 29 1:59.341 102.5882:59:29.420Audi RS3 LMS TCR DSGeEuroparts.com ROWE Racing12 77 1 Laps 1 Laps19  3 R. McDonough / R. Nash
TCR 15 1:58.770 103.0853:00:35.740Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCRKMW Motorsports with TMR Engineering5 77 1 Laps 1:06.32020  4 R. Block / T. Lewis Jr
GS 63 1:54.828 106.5653:00:43.939BMW M4 GT4Stephen Cameron Racing88 77 1 Laps 8.19921  17 H. Schmitt / G. Liefooghe
GS 76 1:56.302 105.2603:00:51.349Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 

Clubsport
BGB Motorsports11 77 1 Laps 7.41022  18 T. Collingwood / J. Tecce / S. Pumpelly

TCR 61 1:59.557 102.4013:01:41.506Audi RS3 LMS TCR DSGRoadshagger Racing by eEuroparts.com61 77 1 Laps 50.15723  5 G. Ernstone / J. Morley
TCR 55 1:58.926 102.8993:01:15.278Honda Civic TCRLA Honda World Racing37 76 2 Laps 1 Laps24  6 T. O'Gorman / S. Blackstock
TCR 53 1:58.744 103.0853:00:03.278Honda Civic TCRAtlanta Speedwerks84 75 3 Laps 1 Laps25  7 B. Henderson / T. Lamb
GS 16 1:56.363 105.1983:02:13.763McLaren GT4Compass Racing75 75 3 Laps 2:10.48526  19 P. Holton / K. Wittmer
GS 16 1:55.320 106.1302:32:09.130Mercedes-AMGWinward Racing / HTP Motorsport33 66 12 Laps 9 Laps27  20 R. Ward / I. Dontje
TCR 37 1:58.811 103.0233:01:22.846Hyundai Veloster N TCRBRYAN HERTA AUTOSPORT W/ 

CURB-AGAJANIAN
21 65 13 Laps 1 Laps28  8 M. Filippi / H. Gottsacker

TCR 29 1:59.274 102.6502:04:14.227Audi RS3 LMS TCR DSGFast MD Racing23 51 27 Laps 14 Laps29  9 N. Galante / J. Vance / J. Salinsky
TCR 29 1:57.994 103.7062:04:40.878Audi RS3 LMS TCR DSGJDC-Miller MotorSports54 51 27 Laps 26.65130  10 M. Johnson / S. Simpson / M. Taylor
TCR 31 1:58.456 103.3332:07:00.116Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCRKMW Motorsports with TMR Engineering3 46 32 Laps 5 Laps31  11 A. Popow / A. Papadopulos
GS 29 1:56.850 104.7631:43:34.757Audi R8CarBahn Motorsports93 44 34 Laps 2 Laps32  21 M. Siegel / T. Dyer
GS 14 1:55.877 105.6331:12:06.778Mercedes-AMGTeam TGM46 28 50 Laps 16 Laps33  22 O. Trinkler / H. Plumb
TCR 7 1:59.645 102.27754:25.780Honda Civic TCRHART89 22 56 Laps 6 Laps34  12 C. Gilsinger / R. Eversley
TCR 15 1:58.830 103.02339:01.440Honda Civic TCRLA Honda World Racing52 16 62 Laps 6 Laps35  13 C. Mullan / M. Faulkner
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GS 4 1:58.460 103.33313:57.885Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 
Clubsport

AWA13 7 71 Laps 9 Laps36  23 S. Hargrove / O. Fidani

GS 2:06.917Audi R8eEuroparts.com ROWE Racing8 1 77 Laps 6 Laps37  24 R. Sales / G. Jeannette

Fastest Laps by Class

1:54.077GS 74 107.295 MphDevin Jones Lap

1:57.994TCR 29 103.734 MphMichael Johnson Lap

Car #2 - Lap 2 invalidated
Car #7 - Lap 8 invalidated
Car #57 - Laps 37 and 38 invalidated
Car #65 - Laps 59 and 65 invalidated
Car #75 - Lap 65 invalidated
Car #93 - Lap 15 invalidated
Car #96 - Laps 67 and 78 invalidated

6Total FCY Laps:
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